ORDERING
SPECIFICATION
Date: Approved:
Type:
Fixture:
Project:
FC Lighting, Inc. reserves the right to change details or specifications without notice. Product use certifies agreement to FC Lighting’s terms and conditions.
© 2014 FC Lighting, Inc. 3609 Swenson Ave., St. Charles, IL 60174 p. 800-900-1730 f. 630-889-8106 www.fclighting.com ML Rev. 214

Specification and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LED INFORMATION
NOTES AND FORUMULAS
•	 Apply appropriate light loss factors where necessary.
•	 Photometry is LM-79 compliant.
Input Voltage
Series
303-W1 = LED single head wall
mount up or down
Notes: *   Consult your Cooper Lighting representative for additional options and �nishes
UNV= Universal 120 - 277V,
50/60Hz
Quantity of Mini Lightbars
LEDB1 =
Sample Number:  303 - W2 - LEDB2 - 3000 - UNV - T2 - BA
Light Emitting Diode,
Rev B., One Mini Lightbar (W1 only)
Finish
BK = Black
BZ = Bronze
CS = City Silver
VE = Verde
WT = White
NBR
NBZ
= Natural Brass
= Natural Bronze
Color Temperature
2700= 2700K
3000= 3000K
4000= 4000K
Optics
T2 = Type II, Lateral Throw
T4 = Type IV, Forward Throw
T5X = Type V, Extra Wide Flood
Consult factory for other optics
Dimming
DIMELV = Trailing Edge Phase
                  Dimming Driver
DIM10 =  0 - 10V Dimming Driver
NCP
NSS
= Natural Copper
= Natural Stainless Steel
BA = Brushed Aluminum
Options
Painted
Premium Material
Edge= Edge Lit Clear
Tempered Glass
Lens
303-W2 = LED dual head wall
mount up and down
LEDB2 = Light Emitting Diode,
Rev B., Two Mini Lightbars (W2 only)
LED Watts Distribution Total Lumens CRI °K Life (hrs.) Volts
T2, 2700K 8.8 Type II - Lateral Throw 364 95 2700 50000 120V - 277V, 50/60 Hz
T2, 3000K 8.8 Type II - Lateral Throw 85 3000 50000 120V - 277V, 50/60 Hz

6” Round Wall or Surface Mounted
Stainless Steel Cylinder.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: FCC611W-120V-20W MH G12-BK-F
SERIES VOLTAGE SOURCE/TEMPERATURE/LAMP FINISH LED OPTICS ACCESSORIES
FCC611 120V PL 13T   18T   26T BK Black SP Spot EC E-Coat
FCC611W 277V INC 75W PAR30 BZ Bronze NFL Narrow Flood EMR Emergency Backup, Remote (PL only, LEDr)
347Vr HID 20W MH G12 CC Custom Color FL Flood F Fuse
LED 3K 600 Lumens *min SL SIlver WFL Wide Flood
4K 1000 Lumens *min WH White
rcontact factory
SPECIFICATION
MOUNTING
•	 Mounts directly to standard recessed junction box. Additional mounting holes allow unit to be attached directly to mounting surface.
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Marine grade 316 stainless steel.
•	 Lens is 1/8” thick cear, tempered glass.  Precision formed semi-specular aluminum for maximum reflectance.
•	 Neoprene continuous closed cell urethane ‘O’ ring gasket to seal out contaminants. Captive and recessed stainless steel, tamper
resistant hex socket screws.
LED
•	 *Stated minimum lumens are delivered out of the luminaire. LED lifetime is greater than or equal to 70,000 hours with the lumen
depreciation greater than L70. All of our luminaires are tested to LM 80 with a minimum CRI of 80 and color consistency of step 4
MacAdam Ellipse. Integral power supply standard. Input voltage 120V or 277V. Consult factory for dimming, all RGB color changing
and any single color options.
FINISH
•	 Six stage chemical pre-treatment process that includes iron phosphate, to prepare the substrate for a UV stable, super durable
standard polyester powder coat.
•	 Optional e-coat process is added to the standard finish including zinc phosphate for a 5 year limited warranty.
ELECTRICAL
•	 Socket  PL: Four pin plug-in type compact fluorescent lamp holder (lamp by others). INC (120V only): Medium base porcelain socket.
HID: G12 base porcelain socket.
•	 Ballast  PL: Fluorescent electronic, UL listed ballast standard. HID: Electronic ballast standard. Ballast has a manufacturer issued 5 year
warranty. Please consult factory for other voltage options.
LISTING
•	 UL & cUL listed for wet locations (for solid ceilings only). IP65 Rating.
ingrid
Text Box
TYPE C
ingrid
Text Box
JOHNSON BEND
ingrid
Rectangle
ingrid
Rectangle
ingrid
Rectangle
ingrid
Rectangle
PHOTOMETRY
DIMENSIONS
FC Lighting, Inc. reserves the right to change, without notice, details or specifications in product design.  Product use certifies agreement to FC Lighting’s terms and conditions.
© 2012. FC Lighting, Inc. 3609 Swenson Ave., St. Charles, IL 60174 p. 800-900-1730 f. 630-889-8106 www.fclighting.com Rev. 412
FCC611 120V LED 4000K 1000 Lumens Spot Distribution
FCC611 120V LED 4000K 1000 Lumens  Narrow Flood Distribution
FCC611 120V LED 4000K 1000 Lumens  Flood Distribution
FCC611 FCC611W
10.875 in
6 in
6 in 2.5 in
10.875 in 6 in
6 in
ingrid
Rectangle

Specification and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LED INFORMATION
NOTES AND FORUMULAS
•	 Apply appropriate light loss factors where necessary.
•	 Photometry is LM-79 compliant.
Input Voltage
Series
303-B1 = LED single head bollard
Notes: *   Consult your Cooper Lighting representative for additional options and �nishes
UNV= Universal 120 - 277V,
50/60Hz
Quantity of Mini Lightbars
LEDB2 =
Sample Number:  303 - B1 - LEDB1 - 3000 - UNV - T2 - BZ
Light Emitting Diode,
Rev B., Two Mini Lightbar (B1 only)
Finish
BK = Black
BZ = Bronze
CS = City Silver
VE = Verde
WT = White
Color Temperature
2700= 2700K
3000= 3000K
4000= 4000K
Optics
T2 = Type II, Lateral Throw
T4 = Type IV, Forward Throw
T5X = Type V, Extra Wide Flood
Consult factory for other optics
Dimming
DIMELV = Trailing Edge Phase
                  Dimming Driver
Painted
303-B2 = LED dual head bollard
LEDB4 = Light Emitting Diode,
Rev B., Four Mini Lightbars (B2 only)
AP = Grey (Invue)
DP = Dark Platinum (Invue)
GM = Graphite Metallic (Invue)
Height Options
24=24” Height
36=36” Height
EDGE = Edgelit Clear
Tempered
Glass Lens
LED Watts Distribution Total Lumens CRI °K Life (hrs.) Volts
LEDB2 - 2700 - T2 15.5 Type II - Lateral Throw 725 95 2700 50000 Universal Input (120 - 277V, 50/60Hz)
LEDB2 - 2700 - T4 15.5 Type IV - Forward Throw 709 85 2700 50000 Universal Input (120 - 277V, 50/60Hz)
LEDB2 - 2700 - T5X 15.5 Type V - Flood 626 65 2700 50000 Universal Input (120 - 277V, 50/60Hz)
LEDB2 - 3000 - T2 15.5 Type II - Lateral Throw 95 3000 50000 Universal Input (120 - 277V, 50/60Hz)
LEDB2 - 3000 - T4 15.5 Type IV - Forward Throw 85 3000 50000 Universal Input (120 - 277V, 50/60Hz)